N-Series Platinum DFE
Convergence-ready, 10GE Modular L2/L3/L4 Switch for Edge-to-Core and Data Center
Product Overview
The N-Series Platinum Distributed Forwarding Engines (DFEs) support the full range of Secure
Networks features, but are primarily designed for deployment in network edge and distribution
roles, with support for up to 1000 downstream users/devices on a single port (2000 per chassis)
with full distributed fault-tolerance capabilities. The advanced routing license and per-port
policy capacity license can be purchased to provide similar multi-user authentication and routing

Standards and Protocols
Page 3
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Platinum Distributed Forwarding Engines
7K4297-04 Platinum DFE with 4 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase XFP optics slots
7K4297-02 Platinum DFE with 2 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase XFP optics slots
7K4290-02 Platinum DFE with 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase XenPak optics slot
7G4205-72 Platinum DFE with 72 10/100/1000 ports via RJ45 connectors. Supports Power over Ethernet
7G4202-72 Platinum DFE with 72 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors
7G4202-60 Platinum DFE with 60 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors
7G4285-49 Platinum DFE with 48 10/100/1000 ports via RJ45 connectors. Supports Power over Ethernet and NEM
7G4282-49 Platinum DFE with 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors. Supports Network Expansion Module
7G4282-41 Platinum DFE with 40 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports via RJ45 with one expansion module slot
7G4202-30 Platinum DFE with 30 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors
7G4280-19 Platinum DFE with 18 1000 Base-X ports via mini-GBIC connectors and one expansion module slot
7G4270-12 Platinum DFE with 12 1000 Base-X ports via mini-GBIC connectors
7G4270-10 Platinum DFE with 10 1000 Base-X ports via mini-GBIC connectors
7H4385-49 Platinum DFE with 48 10/100 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors. Supports Power over Ethernet and NEM
7H4202-72 Platinum DFE with 72 10/100 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors
7H4203-72 Platinum DFE with 72 10/100 Ethernet ports via RJ21 connectors
7H4382-49 Platinum DFE with 48 10/100 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors. Supports E7 backplane connectivity and NEM